Track Adapter
Series Code
Track Adapter TA
Lumens Code
Track Adapter Only
S30-800lm
S30-1000lm
S38-900lm

Custom Order Codes
See Page 6 for custom order code options
Base Type Code
GU24 G24
Series Form
Factor
Lumens Platform Beam
Angle
Control Region Adapter
Type
Housing
Color
TA 1
Custom
Code
(Optional)
Custom
Field
(Optional)
Base
Type
G24
Accessory Order Codes
See Page 2 for Accessory options
Please see the track adapter compatibility
guide prior to placing order
© 2016 Ketra. Inc. All rights reserved.Designed in Austin, Texas +1.512.347.1100 | www.ketra.com
770-000016-01-4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TRACK ADAPTER
Project:
Comments:
Prepared By:
4.
8”
, 1
22
m
m
10
”, 254
m
m
6”, 152mm
CAD files available upon request
S38 TA Specifications1
Accessories
S38 Accessory Snoot 30° cutoff, White S38ASNT30WH S38 Accessory Louver 45° cutoff, Black (Requires S38ASNT55) S38ALUV45BK
S38 Accessory Snoot 30° cutoff, Black S38ASNT30BK S38 Accessory Baffle 15° cutoff, Black (Requires S38ASNT30) S38ABFL15BK
S38 Accessory Snoot 55° cutoff, White S38ASNT55WH
S38 Accessory Snoot 55° cutoff, Black S38ASNT55BK
Optical Performance
Lumen Output2  900 lm/ 1100 lm
CRI (Ra) >90 (R9 >90)
Lumen Maintenance4  36,000 hours to L70 @ 25°C TA
Color Spatial Uniformity  <2 MacAdam ellipses across field

the color point is maintained to an accuracy of <1 MacAdam ellipse
over the lifetime of the product and across operating temperature range.
Custom Order Code Notes Code Custom Field
Lamp Ketra can emulate typical lamps and dim curves L
I= Incandescent
H= Halogen
X= Xenon
Gel Standard gel colors available G
A = illuminant A
 L = Lee
”XXXX”(Gel #)
R= Rosco
D = D65 Source
G = GAM
A = Apollo
CCT Value Specifiable in 1° Kelvin increments 1,400 K - 10,000 K K XXXXX
CIE 1931 x, y Coord. Example: x=.340, y=.350 OC=A340350 A XXXXXX
Pantone Ketra can emulate standard Pantone colors P XXXXXX
Custom Order Codes:
520
540
560
580
600
620
700
360460
470
480
480
500
0.0
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
x
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
y
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
Green: 0.256, 0.600
CIE 1931 Color Chart
Red: 0.681, 0.307
Blue: 0.170, 0.110
Red
Green
Blue
Black Body
Calibrated Gamut: Color point is maintained to an
accuracy of <1 MacAdam ellipse over the lifetime of
the product and across operating temperature
range.
Expanded Gamut: Color calibration is
relaxed such that each product produces
the most saturated color possible.
© 2016 Ketra. Inc. All rights reserved.Designed in Austin, Texas +1.512.347.1100 | www.ketra.com
770-000016-01-4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TRACK ADAPTER
Project:
Comments:
Prepared By: